
 

Department / Ministry Position Leader Name Email Address

Children’s Ministries

Director Donald Sheerin, Jr. donsheerin@hotmail.com 

Secretary Nathaniel Molter natefish82@icloud.com 

Promotional Director Tim Theissen timtheissen@hotmail.com 

Global Missions Director Arnold Mangus amangus1@aol.com 

Ladies’ Ministries
President Joann Thornton momto3ccc@yahoo.com   

Secretary Barb Braswell barb@braswellfamily.org 

Men’s Ministry
Director Chris Thornton harvestpastorchris@yahoo.com 

Secretary Dustyn Tallman dustyntallman@gmail.com 

North American Missions

Director Gary Dornbach pastorgary@refugechurchonline.com 

Secretary Ernest Martinez, II ernest.martinez77@gmail.com 

Promotional Director Jordan Booker jabooker85@gmail.com 

Youth Ministries

President Brad DeLong bkdapc@gmail.com 

Secretary D.J. Hinkle djhink13@gmail.com 

Promotional Director Kyle A. Loyd kylealoyd93@me.com 

Prayer Coordinator Jill Fierge jfierge@upci.org 

Building the Bridge Coordinator Rodney Barlow pastorbarlow80@gmail.com 

Marriage & Family 
Ministry

Coordinator Mitchell Bland mbland@thesanctuaryupc.com 

Music Ministry Coordinator Jeromy Hoffee jhoffee_2000@yahoo.com 

Multicultural Ministries
Coordinator Ken James pastorjames.columbia@gmail.com 

Deaf Ministry 
Coordinator

Paula Barlow pbinterp@yahoo.com 

SAGES Coordinator Carlton Coon clc325@aol.com 

Singles Ministry Coordinator Stacy Tripp stacy.d.tripp@gmail.com 

Spanish Evangelism 
Ministry

Director Randall Clark clark2037@sbcglobal.net 

Secretary Ramiro Mercado ramiroministro@gmail.com 

Borne of Four 
Restorative Ministries

Coordinator Gary Keene, Jr. gl_keene@yahoo.com 

District Events Coordinator Brandon Buford bbuford@ofallonlighthouse.com 

District Training Coordinator Darin Sargent darinsargent@mac.com 
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